Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 County Population Estimates
Population

Under 20

20-64

65 & Over

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

6,414
1,292
3,817
1,305

Persons Served

Pawnee

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022

18
6
11
453
101

14

28
10

16
4
14
442
183

17
14
23

14
439
155

20

16
16

FY 2020

$27,739
$7,398
$39,394
$610,645
$84,457
$0
$18,724
$44,128
$939,603
$44,264

FY 2020
$1,816,353

FY 2021

$24,093
$16,336
$66,567
$1,086,073
$83,222

$0

$13,705
$97,534
$647,951
$11,628

FY 2021
$2,047,110

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2022

$14,836
$1,418
$65,199
$1,288,903
$165,580
$0

$25,753
$2,646
$782,665
$68,967

FY 2022
$2,415,966



