

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Pawnee

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
Avg. monthly persons	18	16	9	\$27,739	\$24,093	\$14,836
Avg. monthly adults	6	4	3	\$7,398	\$16,336	\$1,418
Avg. monthly children	11	14	14	\$39,394	\$66,567	\$65,199
Avg. monthly persons	453	442	439	\$610,645	\$1,086,073	\$1,288,903
Persons	101	183	155	\$84,457	\$83,222	\$165,580
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	14	17	20	\$18,724	\$13,705	\$25,753
Persons	9	14	3	\$44,128	\$97,534	\$2,646
Avg. monthly children	28	23	16	\$939,603	\$647,951	\$782,665
Avg. monthly children	10	5	16	\$44,264	\$11,628	\$68,967
Total of programs listed				FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
				\$1,816,353	\$2,047,110	\$2,415,966

2019 County Population Estimates

Population 6,414 Under 20 1,292 20-64 3,817 65 & Over 1,305

